
Navarro College (11-13, 5-11) -vs- Angelina College (13-11, 7-9)
02/14/26 at 3500 South First Stree, Lufkin, Texas, 75904

 
 

 
 
Navarro College 62

Angelina College 63

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: 3500 South First Stree, Lufkin, Texas, 75904

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Navarro College 25 37 62
Angelina College 22 41 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Shawn Mitchell * 38 7-12 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 16
5 Mekhai Bryant * 21 5-7 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 0 14
4 Jaquarious Patterson * 30 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 11
12 Jalyn Olson Patterson * 29 3-9 2-7 3-3 0-3 3 1 6 5 1 2 11
23 Favian Mbaoma * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
33 Brave Rutsindura 23 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 4
1 Tavariyuan Williams 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 Michael Ratliff Jr. 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 1 0 0 2
10 Zamir Parker - Barnes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Albert Ntungicimpaye 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 198 24-46 6-18 8-11 7-17 24 17 12 16 3 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67% 3-11   27.27% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 14-22   63.64% 3-7   42.86% 6-9   66.67%
Total 24-46   52.2% 6-18   33.3% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
17:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Julius Crosby * 28 5-9 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 12
20 Clarence Payia * 30 1-5 1-3 8-10 3-4 7 3 3 0 2 2 11
21 Jordan Mathews * 26 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 4
23 Daemon Ely * 13 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
2 Kai'Ree Murray * 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Zacchae'Us Sells 23 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 4 12
32 Cheikh Diebakhate 27 4-7 0-0 2-5 3-2 5 1 1 1 3 0 10
24 Jaden Spears 29 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 7
40 Ronald Durham 12 1-5 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
10 Milton Rice III 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-48 6-13 15-22 11-12 23 13 11 12 5 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 13-24   54.17% 5-10   50.00% 10-16   62.50%
Total 21-48   43.8% 6-13   46.2% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-03:46



1st Half Box Score
Navarro College 25

Angelina College 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Shawn Mitchell 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Mekhai Bryant 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Jaquarious Patterson 17 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 11
12 Jalyn Olson Patterson 12 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 3 1 0 2
23 Favian Mbaoma 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
33 Brave Rutsindura 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
1 Tavariyuan Williams 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Michael Ratliff Jr. 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
10 Zamir Parker - Barnes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Albert Ntungicimpaye 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 10-24 3-11 2-2 3-11 14 6 6 6 3 1 25
41.7% 27.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Julius Crosby 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 2
20 Clarence Payia 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
21 Jordan Mathews 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
23 Daemon Ely 8 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Kai'Ree Murray 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Zacchae'Us Sells 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
32 Cheikh Diebakhate 12 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 3 0 6
24 Jaden Spears 13 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
40 Ronald Durham 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
10 Milton Rice III 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-24 1-3 5-6 4-8 12 4 4 5 4 5 22
33.3% 33.3% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score
Navarro College 37

Angelina College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Shawn Mitchell 20 6-7 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 0 14
5 Mekhai Bryant 13 3-5 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 10
4 Jaquarious Patterson 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Jalyn Olson Patterson 17 3-5 2-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 2 9
23 Favian Mbaoma 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brave Rutsindura 15 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Tavariyuan Williams 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Michael Ratliff Jr. 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Zamir Parker - Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Albert Ntungicimpaye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-22 3-7 6-9 4-6 10 11 6 10 0 3 37
63.6% 42.9% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Julius Crosby 17 4-6 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 10
20 Clarence Payia 20 1-3 1-2 7-8 2-3 5 2 3 0 1 2 10
21 Jordan Mathews 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
23 Daemon Ely 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kai'Ree Murray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Zacchae'Us Sells 9 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 12
32 Cheikh Diebakhate 15 2-3 0-0 0-3 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
24 Jaden Spears 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
40 Ronald Durham 3 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
10 Milton Rice III 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-24 5-10 10-16 7-4 11 9 7 7 1 5 41
54.2% 50.0% 62.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Navarro College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelina College
REBOUND OFF by MBAOMA,FAVIAN --
GOOD DUNK by BRYANT,MEKHAI(in the paint) 19:50 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MBAOMA,FAVIAN --

19:28 TURNOVER  by ELY,DAEMON
GOOD DUNK by BRYANT,MEKHAI(in the paint) 19:01 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHAWN --

18:30 MISS JUMPER by CROSBY,JULIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by PAYIA,CLARENCE

18:18 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELY,DAEMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,JORDAN

FOUL  by BRYANT,MEKHAI 18:14
18:14 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by ELY,DAEMON
18:14 SUB IN by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
18:14 SUB IN by SPEARS,JADEN
18:14 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KAI'REE
18:14 SUB OUT by PAYIA,CLARENCE

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 17:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,JADEN

17:27 MISS JUMPER by ELY,DAEMON
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 17:21

17:19 STEAL  by SPEARS,JADEN
17:12 MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,JADEN

BLOCK  by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 17:12
REBOUND DEF by MBAOMA,FAVIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 16:53 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --

16:18 MISS JUMPER by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
16:18 SUB IN by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
16:18 SUB OUT by ELY,DAEMON

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAWN 15:50
15:50 BLOCK  by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

-- REBOUND DEF by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
15:37 FOUL  by CROSBY,JULIUS
15:37 TURNOVER  by CROSBY,JULIUS
15:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 15:32
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHAWN 15:32
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 15:22 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --

14:56 10-5 V 5 GOOD DUNK by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CROSBY,JULIUS

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 14:26
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:19 SUB IN by DURHAM,RONALD
14:19 SUB OUT by CROSBY,JULIUS

SUB IN by MITCHELL,SHAWN 13:57
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 13:57

13:50 MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,RONALD
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAWN 13:36

13:36 BLOCK  by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
-- REBOUND DEF by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US

13:08 10-8 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SPEARS,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by MATHEWS,JORDAN



MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAWN 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by DURHAM,RONALD

FOUL  by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 12:14
12:14 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
12:14 10-10 GOOD FT by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

SUB IN by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 12:14
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 12:14
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 12:14
SUB OUT by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 12:14
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,JADEN
11:44 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
10:47 MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE --
10:17 STEAL  by DURHAM,RONALD

TURNOVER  by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 10:13
10:09 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SPEARS,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAWN(in the paint) 09:38 12-14 H 2
09:14 MISS JUMPER by MATHEWS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF --
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 08:57 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF --

08:22 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DURHAM,RONALD
FOUL  by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 08:16

08:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:16 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by DURHAM,RONALD

SUB IN by NTUNGICIMPAYE,ALBERT 08:16
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 08:16
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 08:16
SUB OUT by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 08:16

08:16 SUB IN by III,MILTON RICE
08:16 SUB IN by PAYIA,CLARENCE
08:16 SUB OUT by MATHEWS,JORDAN
08:16 SUB OUT by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
07:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 07:46
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE(in the paint) 07:40 17-17
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 07:37
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN --

07:33 FOUL  by III,MILTON RICE
07:15 TURNOVER  by SPEARS,JADEN

STEAL  by MITCHELL,SHAWN 07:13
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by MURRAY,KAI'REE
07:04 SUB OUT by SPEARS,JADEN
06:36 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,KAI'REE

REBOUND DEF by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE --
MISS 3PTR by NTUNGICIMPAYE,ALBERT 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYIA,CLARENCE
06:04 MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,RONALD

BLOCK  by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 06:04
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ZAMIR PARKER --

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:50 SUB IN by SPEARS,JADEN
05:50 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KAI'REE
05:49 MISS LAYUP by PAYIA,CLARENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH



05:49 MISS LAYUP by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 05:47

05:47 BLOCK  by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 05:37
SUB OUT by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by CROSBY,JULIUS
05:37 SUB OUT by DURHAM,RONALD

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by III,MILTON RICE

FOUL  by BRYANT,MEKHAI 04:52
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 04:52
SUB OUT by NTUNGICIMPAYE,ALBERT 04:52

04:48 MISS JUMPER by SPEARS,JADEN
BLOCK  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 04:48

-- REBOUND OFF by III,MILTON RICE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN(in the paint) 04:26 19-17 V 2

04:15 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH(in the paint)
03:50 FOUL  by PAYIA,CLARENCE
03:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 03:50 20-19 V 1
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 03:50 21-19 V 2
SUB IN by BARNES,ZAMIR PARKER 03:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
03:50 SUB IN by ELY,DAEMON
03:50 SUB OUT by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
03:50 SUB OUT by SPEARS,JADEN
03:26 MISS 3PTR by PAYIA,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS --
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 03:02

03:01 STEAL  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
02:57 MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by III,MILTON RICE
02:51 MISS 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAWN --
02:32 STEAL  by CROSBY,JULIUS

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 02:30
02:27 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ZAMIR PARKER 02:02
02:02 BLOCK  by PAYIA,CLARENCE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 01:56
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 01:56
TURNOVER  by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 01:50

01:47 STEAL  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
FOUL  by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 01:44

01:44 MISS FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:44 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE
SUB IN by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 01:44
SUB OUT by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 01:44
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 01:17 23-22 V 1
FOUL  by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 01:03

00:45 MISS JUMPER by III,MILTON RICE
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS --

00:41 FOUL  by III,MILTON RICE
GOOD LAYUP by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF(in the paint) 00:14 25-22 V 3

00:00 TURNOVER  by CROSBY,JULIUS
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAWN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Navarro College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelina College
20:00 SUB IN by SPEARS,JADEN
20:00 SUB IN by DURHAM,RONALD
20:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KAI'REE
20:00 SUB OUT by CROSBY,JULIUS

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 19:43
19:27 MISS JUMPER by PAYIA,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAWN 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ELY,DAEMON
18:47 MISS JUMPER by DURHAM,RONALD

-- REBOUND OFF by ELY,DAEMON
18:41 MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,RONALD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYIA,CLARENCE
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MEKHAI(in the paint) 18:16 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --

18:12 FOUL  by ELY,DAEMON
18:09 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAWN(in the paint) 17:49 29-22 V 7
17:17 TURNOVER  by DURHAM,RONALD
17:17 SUB IN by CROSBY,JULIUS
17:17 SUB OUT by DURHAM,RONALD

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAWN 17:04 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --

16:42 32-25 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PAYIA,CLARENCE
-- ASSIST  by SPEARS,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAWN 16:12 34-25 V 9
15:42 34-27 V 7 GOOD DUNK by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAYIA,CLARENCE
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MEKHAI 15:18 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHAWN --

15:12 SUB IN by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
15:12 SUB OUT by ELY,DAEMON
14:52 36-29 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CROSBY,JULIUS
FOUL  by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 14:48

14:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:48 MISS FT by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS --
SUB IN by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 14:48
SUB OUT by MBAOMA,FAVIAN 14:48
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHAWN 14:28

14:26 STEAL  by PAYIA,CLARENCE
FOUL  by BRYANT,MEKHAI 14:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 14:24
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 14:24

14:08 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 13:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 13:27
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 13:27
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:17

13:15 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SPEARS,JADEN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:38

12:16 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYIA,CLARENCE



FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 11:27
11:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:27 MISS FT by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:27 MISS FT by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MEKHAI --
SUB IN by BRYANT,MEKHAI 11:27
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 11:27
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 11:27
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 11:27
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,MEKHAI 11:03
REBOUND OFF by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MEKHAI(in the paint) 10:56 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF --
FOUL  by MITCHELL,SHAWN 10:28

10:16 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,MEKHAI 10:03
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,MEKHAI --

09:56 FOUL  by SPEARS,JADEN
09:43 FOUL  by PAYIA,CLARENCE

MISS FT by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYIA,CLARENCE
09:34 MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF --
09:15 FOUL  by SPEARS,JADEN

GOOD FT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 09:15 39-37 V 2
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 09:15 40-37 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:15

09:15 SUB IN by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
09:15 SUB OUT by SPEARS,JADEN
08:54 MISS 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 08:29
REBOUND OFF by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF --

08:18 FOUL  by CROSBY,JULIUS
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 08:18 41-37 V 4
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 08:18 42-37 V 5

07:53 42-40 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAWN 07:27 44-40 V 4

07:02 MISS 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
-- REBOUND OFF by PAYIA,CLARENCE

FOUL  by BRYANT,MEKHAI 06:56
06:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:56 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE
06:56 MISS FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE --
06:33 STEAL  by MATHEWS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:30
06:26 TURNOVER  by MATHEWS,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE(in the paint) 06:11 46-41 V 5
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO --

05:45 MISS 3PTR by PAYIA,CLARENCE
-- REBOUND OFF by MATHEWS,JORDAN

05:39 MISS LAYUP by MATHEWS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAYIA,CLARENCE

FOUL  by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 05:33
05:33 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE
05:33 46-43 V 3 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE
05:33 SUB IN by SPEARS,JADEN
05:33 SUB OUT by MATHEWS,JORDAN



TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 05:32
05:20 46-45 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 05:16
05:16 46-46 GOOD FT by CROSBY,JULIUS
05:11 STEAL  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 05:10
05:06 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHAWN 04:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:55
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 04:55
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 04:55

04:34 46-51 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
-- ASSIST  by CROSBY,JULIUS

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHAWN 03:51
FOUL  by BRYANT,MEKHAI 03:46

03:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:46 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE
03:46 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 03:46
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MEKHAI 03:46
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAWN 03:32 48-53 H 5

03:32 FOUL  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 03:32
SUB OUT by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 03:32
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 03:19 51-53 H 2

03:13 FOUL  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 03:13 52-53 H 1

03:04 FOUL  by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
03:04 TURNOVER  by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 02:51
02:51 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

STEAL  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 02:37
02:34 TURNOVER  by CROSBY,JULIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:29
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 02:26 55-53 V 2
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHAWN --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 02:07

02:07 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE
02:07 55-55 GOOD FT by PAYIA,CLARENCE

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAWN(in the paint) 01:47 57-55 V 2
01:47 FOUL  by PAYIA,CLARENCE

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SHAWN 01:47 58-55 V 3
STEAL  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 01:36

01:33 TURNOVER  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN(in the paint) 01:29 60-55 V 5

01:06 MISS LAYUP by CROSBY,JULIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

00:59 MISS LAYUP by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH
-- REBOUND OFF by DIEBAKHATE,CHEIKH

00:55 MISS 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
-- REBOUND OFF by SPEARS,JADEN

00:49 TURNOVER  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
STEAL  by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 00:46
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JAQUARIOUS 00:43

00:43 BLOCK  by PAYIA,CLARENCE
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO(in the paint) 00:35 62-55 V 7
FOUL  by RUTSINDURA,BRAVE 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by CROSBY,JULIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by CROSBY,JULIUS



00:27 SUB IN by DURHAM,RONALD
00:27 SUB OUT by SPEARS,JADEN

FOUL  by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 00:26
00:26 MISS FT by DURHAM,RONALD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by DURHAM,RONALD
00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JR,MICHAEL RATLIFF 00:26
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAVARIYUAN 00:26

00:14 STEAL  by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US
00:05 62-60 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US

-- ASSIST  by PAYIA,CLARENCE
00:00 STEAL  by PAYIA,CLARENCE
00:00 62-63 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SELLS,ZACCHAE'US

-- ASSIST  by PAYIA,CLARENCE
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JALYN OLSO 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


